TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
=
CS1000
FANLESS, 1U, HIGH EFFIENCY 1000W SINGLE OUTPUT POWER SUPPLIES
Advanced Energy’s CS1000, part of our Excelsys product line, is
the latest addition to our fanless range of power supplies. The single
output CS1000, delivers an incredible convection-cooled 1000 W
in an open-frame U-channel form factor, eliminating acoustic noise
detrimental to scientific and medical applications, as well as being
ideal for applications sensitive to vibration or where fan cooling is not
available.

Remote Sense Yes Yes
Power Good Yes Yes
AC Good Yes Yes
ELECTRICAL SPECFICATIONS
Input
Parameter Conditions/Description Min Nom Max Units
AC Operating Input Range Universal input 47-440Hz 85 — 264 VAC
Nominal Input Voltage Range Universal input 47-440Hz 100 — 240 VAC
Extended AC Operating Range Maximum for 5 seconds — — 300 VAC
Input Current 90 VAC @ 600 W — 8 — A
Inrush Current 230 VAC @ 1000 W — — 25 A
Power Factor 120 VAC @ 800 W 0.95 0.98 — —
Undervoltage Lockout Shutdown 65
Voltage Sag 500ms Ridethrough 65 74 VAC
Input Fuses Rating Dual Fused (Line and Neutral) 500VAC — 10 — A
Efficiency 230 VAC, 1000 W CS1000-24 — 94 — %
230 VAC, 1000 W CS1000-48 — 95 — %
Output
Power Rating See derating curves — — 1000 W
Minimum Load 0 — — A
Line Regulation — — 0.25 %

CS1000 SERIES
INTERFACE
Input Connectors
Output Connectors
Signal Connectors
Standard (Screw Terminal) Option 1 (IEC Terminal)
                                                      AC/DC Power Supply • Medical & Industrial • 1000W
                                                            Advanced Energy CS1000 Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514             www.trcelectronics.com/excelsys
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
advancedenergy.com       9
CS1000 SERIES
CONFIGURATION
Example 1: CS10M-24N-0-A = Medical 24V nominal output voltage,  Screw Terminal Input Connector and 12V Aux.
Example 2: CS10S-48P-1-B-L = Industrial 48V output, with Preset output voltage, IEC input Connector, 5V Aux and Lid
                                                      AC/DC Power Supply • Medical & Industrial • 1000W
                                                            Advanced Energy CS1000 Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514             www.trcelectronics.com/excelsys